Kumar Singla met  Shri  Mangat  Rai Bansal accused in

the  above  mentioned case  pending  trial  in  your  Court

with the offer of favour to him in the trial.

At your instance and on your asking Shri Sushil

Kumar Singla demanded amount of Rs. 1,00,00,000/-/Rs.

1,25,00,000/- (Rupess one Crore/One Crore twenty five

lacs)  from  accused  Sarvshri  Mangat  Rai  Bansal   on

various   dates  including  17.04.2013  and  18.04.2013.

Initially, Sarvshri Mangat Rai Bansal, Kulwant Rai and

Parminder  Singh  gave  part  amount  of  Rs.  40,00,000/-

(Rupees  Forty  Lacs)  to  Shri  Sushil  Kumar  Singla  on